
22, X22
22A

West Kirby - Willaston - Chester

Valid from 30 June 2025

Bus timetable

 Services operated on behalf of Cheshire West & Chester Council by Al’s Coaches

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

Chester Bus InterchangeCHESTER

GAYTON

Rail StationNESTON

Village Green (22 and X22)WILLASTON

Welsh Road CrossroadsTWO MILLS

WEST KIRBY Merseyrail station

Heswall Bus StationHESWALL

Village (22A)BURTON

Mill Hill Road (22 and 22A)IRBY

GREASBY Mill Lane (22 and 22A)

MOLLINGTON Parkgate Road

West Kirby - Burton - Chester



New route 22A variation is created to serve Burton. These journeys alternate with route 22, which will 
continue to serve Willaston but with a reduced frequency of every 2 hours, creating an hourly combined 
service along most of the route. Times are changed. 
Route X22 is unchanged.  

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 

Al’s Coaches
400 Cleveland Street, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH41 8EQ 
0151 653 0222

If it’s a Merseytravel Bus Service we’d like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left  
something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 

By e-mail 
ask@merseytravel.gov.uk 
By phone 
0300 131 2881 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

For help planning your journey, call 0300 131 2881, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday 
and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.

You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0300 131 2881. 

Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?

2

 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Either call 0300 131 2881 or email us at ask@merseytravel.gov.uk



 22  X22   West Kirby - Willaston - Chester    Cheshire West and Chester Council 
 22A          West Kirby - Burton - Chester    bus services 

Mondays to Fridays

West Kirby Merseyrail station 
Greasby Mill Lane, Thorns Drive 
Irby Road, Pensby High School 
Heswall Bus Station 
Gayton Chester Road, Barnston Road 
Neston Railway Station 
Little Neston Homecrofts, Marshlands Rd 
Burton Village 
Willaston Willaston Green, Neston Road 
Two Mills Parkgate Road, Welsh Crossroads 
Mollington Townfield Lane, Old Parkgate Rd 
Mollington Parkgate Road 
Chester Bus Interchange

   22        X22        22  22A        22       22A       22   22A    22    22A    22       22A        22
- 
- 
- 

0625 
0627 
0639 
0645 

0659 

0706 
0711

0703 

0716 
0721 
0724 
0735 
0743 

0752 
0802 

0812 
0822

0800 
0811 
0820 
0830 
0832 
0845 
0851 

0902 
0909 

0917 
0922

1000 
1011 
1020 
1030 
1032 
1045 
1051 

1102 
1109 

1117 
1122

1100 
1111 
1120 
1130 
1132 
1145 
1153 
1201 

1209 

1217 
1222

1200 
1211 
1220 
1230  
1232 
1245 
1251 

1302 
1309 

1317 
1322

1300 
1311 
1320 
1330 
1332 
1345 
1353 
1401 

1409 

1417 
1422

1400 
1411 
1420 
1430 
1432 
1445 
1451 

1502 
1509 
1515 
1518 
1524

0900 
0911 
0920 
0930 
0932 
0945 
0953 
1001 

1009 
1015 
1018 
1024

Route 22 between West Kirby and Chester: from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION via Grange Road, Orrysdale Road, Anglesey Road, Greenbank Road, Frankby Road, 
Greasby Road, Mill Lane, Mill Hill Road, Thingwall Road, Irby Road, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION, Telegraph Road, Chester Road,  
Boathouse Lane, The Parade, Station Road, Parkgate Road, High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Brook Street, High Street, Bridge Street, 
Burton Road, West Vale, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, Marshlands Road, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, Hinderton Road, Chester High Road, Hanns Hall Road, 
Neston Road, Hadlow Road, Chester High Road, Parkgate Road, Upper Northgate Street, Delamere Street, George Street to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE. 
Route 22A between West Kirby and Chester: from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION as route 22 to Brook Street (Neston) then via High Street, Chester Road, Hinderton 
Road, Bushell Road, Mellock Lane, Badger Bait, Burton Road, West Vale, Kenilworth Road, Homecrofts, Marshlands Road, Burton Road, Neston Road, The Village, 
Dunstan Lane, Chester High Road, then as route 22 to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE.  
Journeys serving Townfield Lane divert from Parkgate Road via Overwood Lane onto Townfield Lane, Parkgate Road and then as normal route to CHESTER BUS 
INTERCHANGE. 
Route X22 between West Kirby and Chester: from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION via Grange Road, Hilbre View, Column Road, Telegraph Road, Thurstaston Road, 
Irby Road, Quarry Road East, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION and then as above route to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE. 

1500 
1511 
1520 
1530 
1532 
1545 
1553 
1601 

1609 

1617 
1622

1600 
1611 
1620 
1630 
1632 
1645 
1651 

1702 
1709 

1717 
1722

1700 
1711 
1720 
1730 
1732 
1745 
1753 
1801 

1809 

1817 
1822

1800 
1811 
1820 
1830 
1832 
1841 
1845 

1853 
1900 

1910 
1915

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al’s Coaches

3



 22   West Kirby - Willaston - Chester  Cheshire West and Chester Council 
 22A          West Kirby - Burton - Chester  bus services

Saturdays

4

   Sundays - No Service

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al’s Coaches

West Kirby Merseyrail station 
Greasby Mill Lane, Thorns Drive 
Irby Road, Pensby High School 
Heswall Bus Station 
Gayton Chester Road, Barnston Road 
Neston Railway Station 
Little Neston Homecrofts, Marshlands Rd 
Burton Village 
Willaston Willaston Green, Neston Road 
Two Mills Parkgate Road, Welsh Crossroads 
Mollington Townfield Lane, Old Parkgate Rd 
Mollington Parkgate Road 
Chester Bus Interchange

   22         22  22A       22       22A       22        22A   22    22A    22       22A        22
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

0750 
0755 

0803 
0809 

0815 
0822 

- 
- 
- 

0830 
0832 
0845 
0851 

0902 
0909 

0917 
0922

1000 
1011 
1020 
1030 
1032 
1045 
1051 

1102 
1109 

1117 
1122

1100 
1111 
1120 
1130 
1132 
1145 
1153 
1201 

1209 

1217 
1222

1200 
1211 
1220 
1230  
1232 
1245 
1251 

1302 
1309 

1317 
1322

1300 
1311 
1320 
1330 
1332 
1345 
1353 
1401 

1409 

1417 
1422

1400 
1411 
1420 
1430 
1432 
1445 
1451 

1502 
1509 

1518 
1524

0900 
0911 
0920 
0930 
0932 
0945 
0953 
1001 

1009 

1018 
1024

1500 
1511 
1520 
1530 
1532 
1545 
1553 
1601 

1609 

1617 
1622

1600 
1611 
1620 
1630 
1632 
1645 
1651 

1702 
1709 

1717 
1722

1700 
1711 
1720 
1730 
1732 
1745 
1753 
1801 

1809 

1817 
1822

1800 
1811 
1820 
1830 
1832 
1841 
1845 

1853 
1900 

1910 
1915



 22  X22   Chester - Willaston - West Kirby Cheshire West and Chester Council 
 22A          Chester - Burton - West Kirby    bus services

   Mondays to Fridays

Chester Bus Interchange 
Mollington Parkgate Road 
Mollington Townfield Lane, Old Parkgate Rd 
Two Mills Parkgate Road, Welsh Crossroads 
Willaston Neston Road, Willaston Green 
Burton Village 
Little Neston Homecrofts, Marshlands Rd 
Neston Railway Station 
Gayton Telegraph Road, Well Lane 
Heswall Bus Station 
Irby Road, Pensby High School 
Greasby Mill Lane, Thorns Drive 
West Kirby Station Grange Road

0930 
0935 
0937 
0945 
0952 

 
1003 
1009 
1021 
1029 
1034 
1041 
1053

0830 
0835 

 
0845 

 
0852 
0900 
0909 
0921 
0929 
0934 
0941 
0953

1030 
1035 

 
1045 

 
1052 
1100 
1109 
1121 
1129 
1134 
1141 
1153

1130 
1135 

 
1145 
1152 

 
1203 
1209 
1221 
1229 
1234 
1241 
1253

1230 
1235 

 
1245 

 
1252 
1300 
1309 
1321 
1329 
1334 
1341 
1353 

0716 
0722 

 
0731 
0737 

 
0747 
0753 
0806 
0810 
0815 

0831s 
0842

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

0708 
0719 
0722 
0727 
0734 
0750

Route 22 between Chester and West Kirby: from CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE via George Street, Upper Northgate Street, Parkgate Road, Chester High Road, 
Hadlow Road, Neston Road, Hanns Hall Road, Chester High Road, Hinderton Road, Mellock Lane, Badger Bait, Burton Road, Marshlands Road, Homecrofts,  
Kenilworth Road, West Vale, Burton Road, Bridge Street, High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Brook Street, Parkgate Road, Station Road, 
The Parade, Boathouse Lane, Chester Road, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Irby Road, Manor Road, Mill Hill Road, Mill Lane, 
Greasby Road, Frankby Road, Greenbank Road, Anglesey Road, Orrysdale Road, Grange Road to WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION. 
Route 22A between Chester and West Kirby: from CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE as main route to Chester High Road then via Dunstan Lane, The Village, Neston 
Road, Burton Road, Marshlands Road, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, West Vale, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, Bushell Road, Hinderton Road, Chester Road, 
High Street, Liverpool Road then as route 22 to WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION. 
Journeys serving Townfield Lane divert via Parkgate Road along Townfield Lane onto Overwood Lane then back onto Parkgate Lane and normal route to WEST KIRBY 
RAIL STATION. 
Route X22 between Chester and West Kirby: from CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE as route 22 until HESWALL BUS STATION and then via Telegraph Road, Quarry 
Road East, Irby Road, Thurstaston Road, Telegraph Road, Column Road, Hilbre View, Grange Road to WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION.     

1330 
1335 

 
1345 
1352 

 
1403 
1409 
1421 
1429 
1434 
1441 
1453

1430 
1435 
1438 
1445 

 
1452 
1500 
1509 
1521 
1529 
1534 
1541 
1553

1530 
1535 

 
1545 
1552 

 
1603 
1609 
1621 
1629 
1634 
1641 
1653

1630 
1635 

 
1645 

 
1652 
1700 
1709 
1721 
1729 
1734 
1741 
1753

1730 
1735 

 
1745 
1752 

 
1803 
1809 
1821 
1829 
1834 
1841 

- 

1830 
1835 

 
1845 
1852 

 
1903 
1909 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al’s Coaches
Code used on this page: s- Time given is at Column Road, Grammar School Lane for Calday Grammar School (see above for X22 route description)

   22       X22     22A      22      22A       22      22A      22       22A      22      22A       22       22

5



6

 22            Chester - Willaston - West Kirby Cheshire West and Chester Council 
 22A          Chester - Burton - West Kirby    bus services

   Saturdays

   Sundays - No Service

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al’s Coaches

Chester Bus Interchange 
Mollington Parkgate Road 
Mollington Townfield Lane, Old Parkgate Rd 
Two Mills Parkgate Road, Welsh Crossroads 
Willaston Neston Road, Willaston Green 
Burton Village 
Little Neston Homecrofts, Marshlands Rd 
Neston Railway Station 
Gayton Telegraph Road, Well Lane 
Heswall Bus Station 
Irby Road, Pensby High School 
Greasby Mill Lane, Thorns Drive 
West Kirby Station Grange Road

0930 
0935 

 
0945 
0952 

 
1003 
1009 
1021 
1029 
1034 
1041 
1053

0830 
0835 

 
0845 

 
0852 
0900 
0909 
0921 
0929 
0934 
0941 
0953

1030 
1035 

 
1045 

 
1052 
1100 
1109 
1121 
1129 
1134 
1141 
1153

1130 
1135 

 
1145 
1152 

 
1203 
1209 
1221 
1229 
1234 
1241 
1253

1230 
1235 

 
1245 

 
1252 
1300 
1309 
1321 
1329 
1334 
1341 
1353 

1330 
1335 

 
1345 
1352 

 
1403 
1409 
1421 
1429 
1434 
1441 
1453

1430 
1435 

 
1445 

 
1452 
1500 
1509 
1521 
1529 
1534 
1541 
1553

1530 
1535 

 
1545 
1552 

 
1603 
1609 
1621 
1629 
1634 
1641 
1653

1630 
1635 

 
1645 

 
1652 
1700 
1709 
1721 
1729 
1734 
1741 
1753

1730 
1735 

 
1745 
1752 

 
1803 
1809 
1821 
1829 
1834 
1841 

- 

1830 
1835 

 
1845 
1852 

 
1903 
1909 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

   22A      22      22A       22      22A      22       22A      22      22A      22        22    



Route 22, 22A and X22 
West Kirby - Chester

HESWALL BUS
STATION

Heswall

West Kirby 

Newton

Frankby

Irby

Greasby

IRBY HEATH

Continues to Chester 
(See next page) 

Merseytravel pre-paid tickets
are valid in Merseyside only

County
Boundary

Fishers
Lane

Telegraph
Road

PENSBY
ROAD

GREENBANK ROAD

 M
IL

L L
AN

E

GREASBY
ROAD

GR ANGE RO AD

FRANKBY R O A D

 M
ILL H

ILL RD
 

IRBY ROAD
TELEGRAPH ROAD                  TELEGRAPH ROAD                     

THINGWALL
ROAD

Thingwall
Road

Woodlands
Road

MANOR
ROAD

Newton
Cross
Lane

 
IRBY ROAD

CHESTER RD

ANGLESEY
ROAD

ORRYSDALE
ROAD

Merseyside Cheshire

22  22A  X22

22
 22A

22
             22A

22  22A

22
         22A

                  X22

Thorns
Drive

PENSBY HIGH
SCHOOL

WEST KIRBY
STATION

MILL
LANE

GAYTON

Well
Lane

Barnston
Road

KEY
Timetable
Reference Point

Rail station

Bus station

MILL
LANE

X22
only

22
    22A
      X22

22
    22A
      X22

22
 22A

X22
only

X22
only COLUM

N ROAD

HILBRE
VIEW

    22 
22A

Blackhorse
Hill

Grammar
School Lane

TELEGRAPH ROAD

THURSTASTON
ROAD

Telegraph
Road

Station
Road

Thurstaston

Caldy
Road

Montgomery
Hill

22
    22A

X22
only

QUARRY
ROAD
EAST

X22
only

22  22A  X22



Route 22, 22A and X22 
West Kirby - Chester (Continued)

Chester

Merseytravel pre-paid tickets
are valid in Merseyside only

County
Boundary

CHESTER RD
CHESTER RD

THE PARADE

BOATH
O

U
SE

 LA
N

E Chester
High
Road

STATION
ROAD

PARKGATE
ROAD

HINDERTON
ROAD

Chester
High
Road

Merseyside
Cheshire

PARKGATE ROAD

HAN NS

   HALL RD

NESTON
ROAD

HADLO
W RO

A
D

DELAMERE
STREET

GEORGE
STREET

CHESTER HIGH RD

PARKGATE ROAD

Mollington

 22 and 22A
journeys into
Mollington

only TOW
NFIELD  LANE

OVERWOOD
LANEPARKGATE ROAD

BROOK ST
LADIES
WALK

LIVERPO
OL RD

RABY RD TANNEY
LANE

CH ESTER RD
HINDERTON ROAD

HIGH
STREET

BURTON ROAD

BURTON ROAD

BUSH
ELL RD

M
ELLOCK

 LANE

BADGER BAIT

Town
LaneW

EST
 VALE

KENILWORTH
ROAD

MARSHLAND S R
O AD

Marshlands
Road

Bull
Lane

Liverpool
Road

NESTON RAIL
STATION

 See insert map below for
details of routes

within
Neston and Little Neston 

BURTON
ROAD

NESTON ROAD

Station
Road

T H E  VILL
AG

E
DU

NS
TA

N 
LA

NE

22
22A
X22

22
   22A

        X22

22
               22A

                                   X22

22
22A
X22 22

      22A
          X22

22

22
    X22

 22A

22A

22A

22
     22A

              X22

22
22A

22
22A

22
   22A

      X22

22  22A

22
    X22

22A
22A

22A

22
           X22

22

2222 journey
from Heswall
at 0625 only

22
 22A

     X22

22
 22A

    X22

 22 and 22A
journeys into
Mollington

only

22
 22A

    X22

22  22A  X22

 22A

      22
X22

KEY
Timetable
Reference Point

Rail station

Bus station

IRBY ROAD

BURTON
VILLAGE

WILLASTON

MOLLINGTON
PARKGATE

ROAD

HOMECROFTS

Neston

Little
Neston

Parkgate

CHESTER BUS
STATION

TWO
MILLS

Welsh
Road

Welsh
Road

to/from
Willaston

to/from
Burton

to/from
West Kirby

   

X22

X22

X22

X22

X22

X22

GORSE
STACKS

PARKGATE ROAD

LIVERPOOL
ROAD

Liverpool
Road

UPPER
NORTHGATE

STREET


	22 cover
	22 info
	22 times 4Nov24
	22WIR-4Apr21



