

Bus timetable

22, X22 West Kirby - Willaston - Chester **22A**

West Kirby - Burton - Chester

Services operated on behalf of Cheshire West & Chester Council by Al's Coaches









New route 22A variation is created to serve Burton. These journeys alternate with route 22, which will continue to serve Willaston but with a reduced frequency of every 2 hours, creating an hourly combined service along most of the route. Times are changed.

Route X22 is unchanged.



Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

Al's Coaches

400 Cleveland Street, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH41 8EQ 0151 653 0222

If it's a Merseytravel Bus Service we'd like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel:

By e-mail ask@merseytravel.gov.uk

By phone 0300 131 2881

In writing

PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



Need some help or more information?



For help planning your journey, call **0300 131 2881**, open 7am - 8pm Monday to Friday and 8am - 6pm on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays.



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0300 131 2881.**



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk**

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.



Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Either call **0300 131 2881** or email us at **ask@merseytravel.gov.uk**



22 X22 West Kirby - Willaston - Chester Cheshire West and Chester Council 22A West Kirby - Burton - Chester bus services

Route 22 between West Kirby and Chester: from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION via Grange Road, Orrysdale Road, Anglesey Road, Greenbank Road, Frankby Road, Greasby Road, Mill Lane, Mill Hill Road, Thingwall Road, Irby Road, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION, Telegraph Road, Chester Road, Boathouse Lane, The Parade, Station Road, Parkgate Road, High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Brook Street, High Street, Bridge Street, Burton Road, West Vale, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, Marshlands Road, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, Hinderton Road, Chester High Road, Hanns Hall Road, Neston Road, Hadlow Road, Chester High Road, Parkgate Road, Upper Northgate Street, Delamere Street, George Street to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE.

Route 22A between West Kirby and Chester: from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION as route 22 to Brook Street (Neston) then via High Street, Chester Road, Hinderton Road, Bushell Road, Mellock Lane, Badger Bait, Burton Road, West Vale, Kenilworth Road, Homecrofts, Marshlands Road, Burton Road, Neston Road, The Village, Dunstan Lane, Chester High Road, then as route 22 to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE.

Journeys serving Townfield Lane divert from Parkgate Road via Overwood Lane onto Townfield Lane, Parkgate Road and then as normal route to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE.

Route X22 between West Kirby and Chester: from WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION via Grange Road, Hilbre View, Column Road, Telegraph Road, Thurstaston Road, Irby Road, Quarry Road East, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION and then as above route to CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE.

Mondays to Fridays													
	22	X22	22	22A	22								
West Kirby Merseyrail station	-	0703	0800	0900	1000	1100	1200	1300	1400	1500	1600	1700	1800
Greasby Mill Lane, Thorns Drive	-	\downarrow	0811	0911	1011	1111	1211	1311	1411	1511	1611	1711	1811
Irby Road, Pensby High School	-	0716	0820	0920	1020	1120	1220	1320	1420	1520	1620	1720	1820
Heswall Bus Station	0625	0721	0830	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730	1830
Gayton Chester Road, Barnston Road	0627	0724	0832	0932	1032	1132	1232	1332	1432	1532	1632	1732	1832
Neston Railway Station	0639	0735	0845	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445	1545	1645	1745	1841
Little Neston Homecrofts, Marshlands Rd	0645	0743	0851	0953	1051	1153	1251	1353	1451	1553	1651	1753	1845
Burton Village	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	1001	\downarrow	1201	\downarrow	1401	\downarrow	1601	\downarrow	1801	\downarrow
Willaston Willaston Green, Neston Road	\downarrow	0752	0902	\downarrow	1102	\downarrow	1302	\downarrow	1502	\downarrow	1702	\downarrow	1853
Two Mills Parkgate Road, Welsh Crossroads	0659	0802	0909	1009	1109	1209	1309	1409	1509	1609	1709	1809	1900
Mollington Townfield Lane, Old Parkgate Rd	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	1015	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	1515	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow
Mollington Parkgate Road	0706	0812	0917	1018	1117	1217	1317	1417	1518	1617	1717	1817	1910
Chester Bus Interchange	0711	0822	0922	1024	1122	1222	1322	1422	1524	1622	1722	1822	1915

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al's Coaches



West Kirby - Willaston - Chester West Kirby - Burton - Chester

Cheshire West and Chester Council bus services

Saturdays												
	22	22	22A	22								
West Kirby Merseyrail station	-	-	0900	1000	1100	1200	1300	1400	1500	1600	1700	1800
Greasby Mill Lane, Thorns Drive	-	-	0911	1011	1111	1211	1311	1411	1511	1611	1711	1811
Irby Road, Pensby High School	-	-	0920	1020	1120	1220	1320	1420	1520	1620	1720	1820
Heswall Bus Station	-	0830	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730	1830
Gayton Chester Road, Barnston Road	-	0832	0932	1032	1132	1232	1332	1432	1532	1632	1732	1832
Neston Railway Station	0750	0845	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445	1545	1645	1745	1841
Little Neston Homecrofts, Marshlands Rd	0755	0851	0953	1051	1153	1251	1353	1451	1553	1651	1753	1845
Burton Village	\downarrow	\downarrow	1001	\downarrow	1201	\downarrow	1401	\downarrow	1601	\downarrow	1801	\downarrow
Willaston Willaston Green, Neston Road	0803	0902	\downarrow	1102	\downarrow	1302	\downarrow	1502	\downarrow	1702	\downarrow	1853
Two Mills Parkgate Road, Welsh Crossroads	0809	0909	1009	1109	1209	1309	1409	1509	1609	1709	1809	1900
Mollington Townfield Lane, Old Parkgate Rd	\downarrow											
Mollington Parkgate Road	0815	0917	1018	1117	1217	1317	1417	1518	1617	1717	1817	1910
Chester Bus Interchange	0822	0922	1024	1122	1222	1322	1422	1524	1622	1722	1822	1915

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al's Coaches

Sundays - No Service

22 X22 Chester - Willaston - West Kirby Cheshire West and Chester Council 22A Chester - Burton - West Kirby bus services

Route 22 between Chester and West Kirby: from CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE via George Street, Upper Northgate Street, Parkgate Road, Chester High Road, Hadlow Road, Neston Road, Hanns Hall Road, Chester High Road, Hinderton Road, Mellock Lane, Badger Bait, Burton Road, Marshlands Road, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, West Vale, Burton Road, Bridge Street, High Street, Liverpool Road, Ladies Walk, Raby Road, Tannery Lane, Brook Street, Parkgate Road, Station Road, The Parade, Boathouse Lane, Chester Road, Telegraph Road, HESWALL BUS STATION, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Irby Road, Manor Road, Mill Hill Road, Mill Lane, Greasby Road, Greenbank Road, Anglesey Road, Orrysdale Road, Grange Road to WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION.

Route 22A between Chester and West Kirby: from CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE as main route to Chester High Road then via Dunstan Lane, The Village, Neston Road, Burton Road, Marshlands Road, Homecrofts, Kenilworth Road, West Vale, Burton Road, Badger Bait, Mellock Lane, Bushell Road, Hinderton Road, Chester Road, High Street, Liverpool Road then as route 22 to WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION.

Journeys serving Townfield Lane divert via Parkgate Road along Townfield Lane onto Overwood Lane then back onto Parkgate Lane and normal route to WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION.

Route X22 between Chester and West Kirby: from CHESTER BUS INTERCHANGE as route 22 until HESWALL BUS STATION and then via Telegraph Road, Quarry Road East, Irby Road, Thurstaston Road, Telegraph Road, Column Road, Hilbre View, Grange Road to WEST KIRBY RAIL STATION.

Mondays to Fridays													
	22	X22	22A	22	22								
Chester Bus Interchange	-	0716	0830	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730	1830
Mollington Parkgate Road	-	0722	0835	0935	1035	1135	1235	1335	1435	1535	1635	1735	1835
Mollington Townfield Lane, Old Parkgate Rd	-	\downarrow	\downarrow	0937	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	1438	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow	\downarrow
Two Mills Parkgate Road, Welsh Crossroads	-	0731	0845	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445	1545	1645	1745	1845
Willaston Neston Road, Willaston Green	-	0737	\downarrow	0952	\downarrow	1152	\downarrow	1352	\downarrow	1552	\downarrow	1752	1852
Burton Village	-	\downarrow	0852	\downarrow	1052	\downarrow	1252	\downarrow	1452	\downarrow	1652	\downarrow	\downarrow
Little Neston Homecrofts, Marshlands Rd	-	0747	0900	1003	1100	1203	1300	1403	1500	1603	1700	1803	1903
Neston Railway Station	0708	0753	0909	1009	1109	1209	1309	1409	1509	1609	1709	1809	1909
Gayton Telegraph Road, Well Lane	0719	0806	0921	1021	1121	1221	1321	1421	1521	1621	1721	1821	-
Heswall Bus Station	0722	0810	0929	1029	1129	1229	1329	1429	1529	1629	1729	1829	-
Irby Road, Pensby High School	0727	0815	0934	1034	1134	1234	1334	1434	1534	1634	1734	1834	-
Greasby Mill Lane, Thorns Drive	0734	0831	0941	1041	1141	1241	1341	1441	1541	1641	1741	1841	-
West Kirby Station Grange Road	0750	0842	0953	1053	1153	1253	1353	1453	1553	1653	1753	-	-

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al's Coaches

Code used on this page: ▲- Time given is at Column Road, Grammar School Lane for Calday Grammar School (see above for X22 route description)



Chester - Willaston - West Kirby Chester - Burton - West Kirby

Cheshire West and Chester Council bus services

Saturd	lays
--------	------

	22A	22	22								
Chester Bus Interchange	0830	0930	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430	1530	1630	1730	1830
Mollington Parkgate Road	0835	0935	1035	1135	1235	1335	1435	1535	1635	1735	1835
Mollington Townfield Lane, Old Parkgate Rd	\downarrow										
Two Mills Parkgate Road, Welsh Crossroads	0845	0945	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445	1545	1645	1745	1845
Willaston Neston Road, Willaston Green	\downarrow	0952	\downarrow	1152	\downarrow	1352	\downarrow	1552	\downarrow	1752	1852
Burton Village	0852	\downarrow	1052	\downarrow	1252	\downarrow	1452	\downarrow	1652	\downarrow	\downarrow
Little Neston Homecrofts, Marshlands Rd	0900	1003	1100	1203	1300	1403	1500	1603	1700	1803	1903
Neston Railway Station	0909	1009	1109	1209	1309	1409	1509	1609	1709	1809	1909
Gayton Telegraph Road, Well Lane	0921	1021	1121	1221	1321	1421	1521	1621	1721	1821	-
Heswall Bus Station	0929	1029	1129	1229	1329	1429	1529	1629	1729	1829	-
Irby Road, Pensby High School	0934	1034	1134	1234	1334	1434	1534	1634	1734	1834	-
Greasby Mill Lane, Thorns Drive	0941	1041	1141	1241	1341	1441	1541	1641	1741	1841	-
West Kirby Station Grange Road	0953	1053	1153	1253	1353	1453	1553	1653	1753	-	-

Service operated on behalf of Cheshire West and Chester Council by Al's Coaches

Sundays - No Service



